KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED APRIL 1, 2017 TO JUNE 30, 2017 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2017:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM
AG DAY/(Syndicated/Public Aftairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KEXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2" Quarter 2017

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT; DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

IOWA IN FOCUS LOCAL NEWS WEEKLY 30:00 LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY
FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 4/7/17 18 EXPERTS NOW SAY CHILDREN WHO RECEIVE
HIGH QUALITY EDUCATION EARLY IN LIFE ARE
MORE LIKELY TO BE EMPLOYED AS ADULTS.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS 4/10/17 1:32 NORTH LIBERTY POLICE ARE IN NEED OF
A NEW POLICE STATION DUE TO THE GROWING
COMMUNITY NEEDS. THE FIVE MILIJON DOLLAR
FACILITY NOW RELIES ON THE SUPPORT FROM
THE COUNCIL AND THE COMMUNITY.

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 4/10/17 30 SENATOR ERNST SAYS I ALL SSEVEN OF HER
TOWN HALLS, HEALTHCARE HAS BEEN THE
BIGGEST AND MOST CONSISTENT ISSUE.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN T.OCAL NEWS 4/20/17 22 EACH YEAR, EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA GETS
STATE MONEY WHICH GOLS TO EDUCATION, AND
NOW THEY WANT YOUR THOUGHTS ON HOW THEY
SHOULD SPEND IT.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS 4/24/17 24 POLICE IN CEDAR FALLS ARE THANKING
THEIR NEIGHBORS FOR HELPING BUY BODY
CAMERAS FOR THE DEPARTMENT.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 4/27/17 1:00 PRESIDENT TRUMP TOUTED HIS NEWLY
UNVEILED TAX REFORM BLUEPRINT.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAIL NEWS

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

4/28/17

4/28/17

4/29/17

5/1/17

5417

5/5/17

5/11/17

5/12/17

1:29

26

21

2:00

125

37

FOR YEARS THERE HAS BEEN A DEBATE OVER THE
BEST WAYS TO LIMIT POLLUTION IN IOWA’S
SOURCE CF DRINKING WATER.

MODERATE REPUBLICANS ARE WEARY OF THE
PROPOSED HEALTHCARE PLAN; ARGUING IT WILL
LEAVE EVEN MORE PEOPLE WITHOUT COVERAGE.

THOUSANDS HIT THE STREETS FOR THE PEOPLE’S
CLIMATE MARCH PROTESTING THE PRESIDENT’S
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY.

IOWA’S LEADERS WANT ALL STUDENTS TO HAVE
THE BRIGHTEST FUTURES POSSIBLE. A NEW LAW
IS OUTLINING COMPUTER SCIENCE STANDARDS
FOR ALL GRADE LEVELS.

ALLIANT ENERGY HAS NOW STARTED THE PROCESS
OF FILLING IN ASH PONDS AT ITS CLOSED
DOWNTOWN POWER STATION,

THE AMERICAN HEALTH CARE ACT AIMS TO
ADDRESS THE NATIONAL DEBT. THE BILL IS
RECEIVING STAUNCH OPPOSITION FROM SOME.

AN IOWA STATE PROFESSOR IS NOW SAYING
KIDS COULD BENEFIT FROM VIDEO GAMES 1IN
THE CLASSROOM.

JUSTIN MARSHALL TO RECEIVE A NEW TRIAL
FOR THE 2009 SITOOTING AND KILLING OF 64
YEAR OLD JOHN VERSYPT..



ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS
HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS
ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

5/23/17

572517

5/26/17

6/2/17

6/2/17

6/15/17

6/22/17

6/27/17

1:29

1:39

31

21

34

21

PRESIDENT TRUMP DELIVERED CONGRESS THE NEW
BUDGET PROPOSAL. IT SEEKS TO SPEED UP
ECONOMIC GROWTH AND INCLUDES DEEP CUTS TO
SUPPORT PROGRAMS FOR LOW INCOME PEOPLE IN
ORDER TO BALANCE THE BUDGET.

STUDENTS IN IOWA AREN’T READING AT THE
LEVEL THEY SHOULD BE. THEY RE BELOW STATE
STANDARD ACCORDING TO THE IOWA
DEPARTEMENT OF EDUCATION,

THE PRESIDENT AND SIX OTHER HEADS OF STATE
ARE HOLDING MEETINGS TODAY AND TOMORROW.
THEY ARE ALSO EXPECTED TO TACKLE CLIMATE
CHANGE WHICH THE PRESIDENT HAS CALLED A
HOAX.

DOZENS OF MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS FROM
ACROSS THE STATE GATHER FOR THE FOURTH
ANNUAL CULTURALLY RESPONSIVE HEALTH CARE
IN IOWA CONFERENCE.

ELLIS PARK IN CEDAR RAPIDS IS A LITTLE GREENER
THIS MORNING, THANKS TO VOLUNTEERS WHO
PLANTED 42 NEW TREES.

THE FEDERAL RESERVE RAISED INTEREST RATES
FOR THE THIRD TIME IN SIX MONTHS.

TODAY IS THE DAY REPUBLICANS WILL REVEAL
THEIR NEW HEALTHCARE PLAN,

RURAL IOWA COMMUNITIES ARE SEEING A
SIGNIFICANT GROWTH IN BED-N-BREAKFAST
RENTALS,



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

6/29/17

6/29/17

6/30/17

1:51

150

31

THE TOXIC CHEMICALS KNOWN AS PCB’S ARE NOT

AN ISOLATED PROBLEM BUT RESEARCHERS AT THE
UNIVERSITY OF [OWA ARE WORRIED ABOUT WHAT
THEY ARE FINDING IN SCHOOLS,

MANY RESIDENT HAVE COMPLAINED TO CITY
LEADERS ABOUT THE NOISE IN THEIR
NEIGHBORHOODS. SEVERAL COMMUNITIES SAY
THEY WILL REVISIT THE ISSUE AFTER THE FOURTH
OF JULY.

LINN COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES ARE
TAKING ANOTHER STEP TO KEEP OFFICERS SAFE,
IN JULY THEIR RADIO COMMUNICATIONS WILL ALL
BE ENCRYPTED. POLICE CHIEF WAYNE JERMAN
SAYS THEY’VE FOUND SUSPECTS WHO WERE
KEEPING TRACK. OF OFFICERS’ MOVEMENTS.

KFXA-TY Second Generation of lowa Q2 2017




