

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2017 TO JUNE 30, 2017 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

## Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2017:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV** 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter 2017

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	<b>DURATION:</b>	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
IOWA IN FOCUS	LOCAL NEWS	WEEKLY	30:00	LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/7/17	:18	EXPERTS NOW SAY CHILDREN WHO RECEIVE HIGH QUALITY EDUCATION EARLY IN LIFE ARE MORE LIKELY TO BE EMPLOYED AS ADULTS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/10/17	1:32	NORTH LIBERTY POLICE ARE IN NEED OF A NEW POLICE STATION DUE TO THE GROWING COMMUNITY NEEDS. THE FIVE MILLION DOLLAR FACILITY NOW RELIES ON THE SUPPORT FROM THE COUNCIL AND THE COMMUNITY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/10/17	:30	SENATOR ERNST SAYS I ALL SSEVEN OF HER TOWN HALLS, HEALTHCARE HAS BEEN THE BIGGEST AND MOST CONSISTENT ISSUE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/20/17	:22	EACH YEAR, EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA GETS STATE MONEY WHICH GOES TO EDUCATION, AND NOW THEY WANT YOUR THOUGHTS ON HOW THEY SHOULD SPEND IT.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/24/17	:24	POLICE IN CEDAR FALLS ARE THANKING THEIR NEIGHBORS FOR HELPING BUY BODY CAMERAS FOR THE DEPARTMENT.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	4/27/17	1:00	PRESIDENT TRUMP TOUTED HIS NEWLY UNVEILED TAX REFORM BLUEPRINT.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/28/17	1:29	FOR YEARS THERE HAS BEEN A DEBATE OVER THE BEST WAYS TO LIMIT POLLUTION IN IOWA'S SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/28/17	:20	MODERATE REPUBLICANS ARE WEARY OF THE PROPOSED HEALTHCARE PLAN; ARGUING IT WILL LEAVE EVEN MORE PEOPLE WITHOUT COVERAGE.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/29/17	:19	THOUSANDS HIT THE STREETS FOR THE PEOPLE'S CLIMATE MARCH PROTESTING THE PRESIDENT'S ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	5/1/17	:26	IOWA'S LEADERS WANT ALL STUDENTS TO HAVE THE BRIGHTEST FUTURES POSSIBLE. A NEW LAW IS OUTLINING COMPUTER SCIENCE STANDARDS FOR ALL GRADE LEVELS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	5/4/17	:21	ALLIANT ENERGY HAS NOW STARTED THE PROCESS OF FILLING IN ASH PONDS AT ITS CLOSED DOWNTOWN POWER STATION.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/5/17	2:00	THE AMERICAN HEALTH CARE ACT AIMS TO ADDRESS THE NATIONAL DEBT. THE BILL IS RECEIVING STAUNCH OPPOSITION FROM SOME.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	5/11/17	:25	AN IOWA STATE PROFESSOR IS NOW SAYING KIDS COULD BENEFIT FROM VIDEO GAMES IN THE CLASSROOM.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	I LOCAL NEWS	5/12/17	:37	JUSTIN MARSHALL TO RECEIVE A NEW TRIAL FOR THE 2009 SHOOTING AND KILLING OF 64 YEAR OLD JOHN VERSYPT

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/23/17	:25	PRESIDENT TRUMP DELIVERED CONGRESS THE NEW BUDGET PROPOSAL. IT SEEKS TO SPEED UP ECONOMIC GROWTH AND INCLUDES DEEP CUTS TO SUPPORT PROGRAMS FOR LOW INCOME PEOPLE IN ORDER TO BALANCE THE BUDGET.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	5/25/17	:53	STUDENTS IN IOWA AREN'T READING AT THE LEVEL THEY SHOULD BE. THEY'RE BELOW STATE STANDARD ACCORDING TO THE IOWA DEPARTEMENT OF EDUCATION.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/26/17	1;29	THE PRESIDENT AND SIX OTHER HEADS OF STATE ARE HOLDING MEETINGS TODAY AND TOMORROW. THEY ARE ALSO EXPECTED TO TACKLE CLIMATE CHANGE WHICH THE PRESIDENT HAS CALLED A HOAX.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/2/17	1:39	DOZENS OF MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS FROM ACROSS THE STATE GATHER FOR THE FOURTH ANNUAL CULTURALLY RESPONSIVE HEALTH CARE IN IOWA CONFERENCE.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	6/2/17	:31	ELLIS PARK IN CEDAR RAPIDS IS A LITTLE GREENER THIS MORNING, THANKS TO VOLUNTEERS WHO PLANTED 42 NEW TREES.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/15/17	:21	THE FEDERAL RESERVE RAISED INTEREST RATES FOR THE THIRD TIME IN SIX MONTHS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/22/17	:34	TODAY IS THE DAY REPUBLICANS WILL REVEAL THEIR NEW HEALTHCARE PLAN.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/27/17	:21	RURAL IOWA COMMUNITIES ARE SEEING A SIGNIFICANT GROWTH IN BED-N-BREAKFAST RENTALS.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS	6/29/17	1:51	THE TOXIC CHEMICALS KNOWN AS PCB'S ARE NOT AN ISOLATED PROBLEM BUT RESEARCHERS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA ARE WORRIED ABOUT WHAT THEY ARE FINDING IN SCHOOLS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS	6/29/17	:50	MANY RESIDENT HAVE COMPLAINED TO CITY LEADERS ABOUT THE NOISE IN THEIR NEIGHBORHOODS. SEVERAL COMMUNITIES SAY THEY WILL REVISIT THE ISSUE AFTER THE FOURTH OF JULY.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS	6/30/17	:31	LINN COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES ARE TAKING ANOTHER STEP TO KEEP OFFICERS SAFE, IN JULY THEIR RADIO COMMUNICATIONS WILL ALL BE ENCRYPTED. POLICE CHIEF WAYNE JERMAN SAYS THEY'VE FOUND SUSPECTS WHO WERE KEEPING TRACK OF OFFICERS' MOVEMENTS.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2017